customers and suppliers; economic, social and political conditions in the countries in which Skyworks, its customers or its suppliers operate, including security
and health risks, possible disruptions in transportation networks and fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates; and the uncertainties of litigation, as well as
other risks and uncertainties, including but not limited to those detailed from time to time in the company’s filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

   These forward-looking statements are made only as of the date hereof, and the company undertakes no obligation to update or revise the forward-looking
statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

   Note to editors: Skyworks and Skyworks Solutions are trademarks or registered trademarks of Skyworks Solutions, Inc. or its subsidiaries in the U.S. and in
other countries. All other brands and names listed are trademarks of their respective companies.

SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(unaudited) Three Months Ended

(in thousands, except per share data)

Pro Forma
January 2,

2004
Pro Forma

Adjustments

GAAP
January 2,

2004

GAAP
December 27,

2002

Net sales   $ 175,108 $ -- $ 175,108 $ 160,194
   Cost of sales   108,368  --  108,368  95,074
   Research and development expenses   36,694  --  36,694  37,301
   Selling and administrative expenses   18,904  --  18,904  20,252
   Amortization of intangible assets   --  769  769  1,127

Operating income   11,142  (769)  10,373  6,440

Interest expense   (5,374)  --  (5,374)  (5,734)
Other income, net   453  --  453  823

Income before income taxes   6,221  (769)  5,452  1,529
Provision for income taxes   800  480 (a)  1,280  738

Net income   $ 5,421 $ (1,249) $ 4,172 $ 791

Net income per share, basic   $ 0.04   $ 0.03 $ 0.01

Net income per share, diluted   $ 0.04   $ 0.03 $ 0.01

Weighted average shares, basic   148,784   148,784  137,896

Weighted average shares, diluted   150,997   150,997  140,109

[a]   Represents a non-cash tax charge related to utilization of pre-merger deferred tax assets.

Although the pro forma presentation is not intended to present results of operations in accordance with GAAP, the Company believes this information is useful in
understanding the results of operations. Therefore, Skyworks provides this supplemental information to enable investors to perform additional comparisons of